PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MONTANA

12/01/21

Energy West Montana, Inc. - WEST YELLOWSTONE

Tariff No. 02 Release 228 Cancelling Tariff No 02 Release 227

LARGE GENERAL

Available to all large commercial customers who utilize a meter rated over 601 cubic feet per hour.

The following rates apply per meter:

Service Charge per month: \$98.65

Rates are expressed per one hundred cubic feet (CCF).

	DISTRIBUTION BASE RATE		F	PSC/MCC RATE		COMMODITY RATE		LIQUIFACTION TRANSPORT		USBC SURCHARGE		COMMODITY SURCHARGE		FECTIVE ATE B3W	(I) INCR/ (D) DECR
LARGE GENERAL ALL USAGE (CCF)	\$	0.33433	\$	0.00445	\$	0.47209	\$	0.67413	\$	(0.08583)	s	(*):	\$	1.39917	83W (D)

Tax Tracking Adjustment of 22.74134% applicable to Customer charge and Distribution Base Rate amounts as further described in the Property Tax Tracking Adjustment tariff.

Minimum Charge:

The Service Charge

Special Terms and Conditions: A late charge of one percent (1%) per month on commercial accounts thirty days past due subject to the same conditions stated in Finding of Fact 38 in Order #5153a.

If a customer terminates service and subsequently request renewal of service at the same address, the Company may charge the customer the monthly fixed charges not paid during the time of termination. Fixed charges can only be recovered from customers during the time of termination. Fixed charges can only be recovered from customers who terminate and renew service at the same address where no other customer has taken service in the interim at that address. Rates for all tariffs are based on continuing service and collection of monthly fixed charges at each service location.

ORIZED AGENT OF ENERGY WEST MONTANA, INC.

Docket No. 2021.06.083, Final Order No. 7791c Commission Approved: October 26, 2021

Agenda No.: 21-10-26

Vote: 5-0

